or service that each party is authorized to perform individually. 

II. 

The County and the City hereby agree that the scopes of each of the projects in the 

TERRELL PROJECTS are described in Exhibit “C” TERRELL PROJECTS and that the total cost 

of the TERRELL PROJECTS is estimated at FORTY-TWO MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED 

THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($42,800,000.00). 

III. 

The County hereby agrees to contribute from the Kaufman County Transportation Bond 

Program – 2019, an amount which shall not exceed SIX MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($6,450,000.00) from its 2020 issuance toward 

satisfactory completion of the project and an additional TWO MILLION AND NO/100 

DOLLARS ($2,000,000.00) in a future issuance upon approval by the commissioners court for a 

total County contribution of EIGHT MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 

NO/100 DOLLARS ($8,450,000.00). 

IV. 

The City hereby agrees to provide all necessary design, installation, inspections, right-of-

way acquisition, utility relocations, and construction required for satisfactory completion of the 

Project.   

V. 

The City agrees to secure a contract for the construction of the Projects and to oversee any